
CROSS-COUNTRY TEAM RELAY - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  4 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 2DISTANCE: 25.3kms (5laps x5.06 km) START TIME: 11:00RANK RACE # SURNAME NAME UCI ID Category TIME

1 IRAN
A1 SHIVA TAVAKOLI 10009728777 WU
A2 MOHSEN SALEHI 10064597839 MU
A3 ESKANDARI MOHAMMADHOSSEIN 10060253047 MJ
A4 PARTOAZAR  FARANAK 10010703528 WE
A5 SHOKRI  FARAZ 10006831410 ME

2 JAPAN
B1 HIRABAYASHI ARI 10009660069 MU
B2 KOBAYASHI AKARI 10020952990 WJ
B3 KAWAGUCHI  URARA 10021664225 WJ
B4 MURAKAMI KOUTAROU 10021290369 MJ
B5 MAEDA KOHEI 10007926193 ME

3 CHINA
C1 MA HAO 10011218436 MU
C2 LI HONG FENG 10009173655 WE
C3 YUAN JIN WEI 10060883648 MJ
C4 WU  ZHIFAN 10063055438 WJ
C5 WANG  ZHEN 10006015394 ME

4 MALAYSIA
D1 ADRIAN LAUREL LAURIDSEN 10009700182 ME
D2 SOON NATAHSYA 10009610054 WE
D3 NOR EFFANDY NUR DEENA SAFIA 10061207687 WU
D4 JUMAH MOHD FITRI 10016291637 MU
D5 JUMAH MOHD FAIZIKRY 10023565526 MJ

5 PHILIPPINES
E1 FLORES EDMHEL JOHN 10010594505 ME
E2 DORMITORIO ARIANA THEA PATRICE 10010595818 WU
E3 RIVERA JAKE ALDRIN 10010594707 MU
E4 ROMBAON AVEGAIL 10010595919 WE
E5 RIVERA JERICHO 10035558968 MJ

6 THAILAND
F1 SUKPRASART  KEERATI 10004455112 ME
F2 SIRIMONGKHON PHUNSIRI 10072421392 MJ
F3 PANYAWAN NATALIE 10053232974 WU
F4 BUPPHA SURATTIYA 10080937386 WJ
F5 WARAPIANG SIRILUCK 10007465344 WE

7 VIETNAM
G1 DINH  VAN LINH 10009174766 MU
G2 DINH  THI NHU QUYNH 10007717342 WE
G3 TONG  THANH TUYEN 10049889609 MU
G4 NGUYEN VAN NGOC LAM 10049890114 MJ
G5 VU THI KIM LOC 10049876572 WJ

No of riders entered: 35 riders from 7 nations

Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201816:15hrs 03/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 6 WOMEN JUNIOR

DISTANCE: 10.62 kms (5.06 km x 2 laps + .5 km start loop) START TIME: 9:00NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK
1 1 URARA KAWAGUCHI  10021664225 JPN 6
2 2 TATYANA  BOGDANOVA 10036105202 KAZ 29
3 3 AINIE MARKUS 10036446722 MAS 86
4 4 NICOLE QUINONES 10079038715 PHI 94
5 5 NATALYA KHARLAMOVA 10036103582 KAZ 140
6 6 RINA MATSUMOTO 10020953091 JPN 222
7 7 CHIA YI  LU 10017849394 TPE 267
8 8 THI KIM LOC VU 10049876572 VIE 275
9 14 YU SHIN CHEN 10017854751 TPE 304

10 9 ZHIFAN WU  10063055438 CHN
11 10 MAEDAH SALARI 10064641184 IRI
12 11 AKARI KOBAYASHI 10020952990 JPN
13 12 SURATTIYA BUPPHA 10080937386 THA
14 13 LAYLA ULWIYAH 10061803835 INA
15 15 PAMELA JANE RUIZ 10079041543 PHI

No of riders entered: 15 riders from 10 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201816:15hrs 03/05/2018



CHANGE OF SCHEDULE
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 6a

 CANCELLATION
THURSDAY, 3rd MAY 2018CANCELLATION OF OFFICIAL TRAINING FOR 10:00hrs - 12:00hrs

 
 CHANGE OF START TIME

FRIDAY, 4th MAY 2018
1100hrs CROSS COUNTRY TEAM RELAY

LAJAWA, Beatrice AlfredPresident of the Commissaire's Panel10:00hrs 3/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - NUMBER OF LAPS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 6a

NUMBER OF LAPS FOR CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS
MEN ELITE 1 START LOOP + 5 LAPS MEN UNDER 23 1 START LOOP + 4 LAPS WOMEN ELITE 1 START LOOP + 4 LAPS WOMEN UNDER 23 1 START LOOP + 3 LAPS MEN JUNIOR 1 START LOOP + 3 LAPS WOMEN JUNIOR 1 START LOOP + 2 LAPS 
LAJAWA, Beatrice AlfredPresident of the Commissaire's Panel18:00hrs 5/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 7 MEN JUNIORDISTANCE: 15.68 kms (5.06 km x 3 laps + .5 km start loop) START TIME: 10:30NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK

1 1 KOUTAROU MURAKAMI  10021290369 JPN 20
2 2 DENIS  SERGIYENKO 10057688308 KAZ 22
3 3 JERICHO RIVERA 10035558968 PHI 50
4 4 ARFAN BIN FAISAL 10017657115 SIN 62
5 5 MOHAMMADHOSSEIN ESKANDARI  10060253047 IRI 99
6 6 MOHAMAD FAHMI KHAIRUL 10053230752 MAS 115
7 7 SHINICHI KAMINAGAWA 10021635327 JPN 134
8 8 NIKITA  KABACHYOK 10036105404 KAZ 153
9 9 GENDEL DAVE CUENTO 10079039826 PHI 172

10 10 YU SIONG BRANDON LAU 10023565728 MAS 211
11 11 YIP TAT CHAN  10059828873 HKG 283
12 12 NIYAZOV BOLAT  10036104592 KAZ 303
13 13 MOHD FAIZIKRY JUMAH 10023565526 MAS 313
14 14 VINCENT ANDREW MAGALONG 10069501490 PHI 332
15 15 DMITRIY POTAPENKO 10062775552 KAZ 351
16 16 TAKUMI NOMURA 10020956933 JPN 442
17 17 JIN WEI YUAN 10060883648 CHN
18 18 CHUNG WEE IVAN ONG 10053587430 MAS
19 19 PHUNSIRI SIRIMONGKHON 10072421392 THA
20 20 SEONG HUN CHUN 10080530996 KOR
21 21 NIKO ANDRIANTO 10064765163 INA
22 22 VAN NGOC LAM NGUYEN 10049890114 VIE
23 24 ZHONG XIN LEE 10064354531 MAS
24 25 RANGSIMAN HANGQUART 10079687605 THA
25 26 CHANGHYEON KANG 10049093704 KOR
26 27 KWUN HEI HO  10045965755 HKG
27 28 SE-BEOM EOM 10080763089 KOR
28 30 YU LUN CHANG 10045989502 TPE
29 29 JAEHYUN KIM 10064904300 KOR
30 31 WEI CHE CHEN 10045990613 TPE

No of riders entered: 30 riders from 13 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201816:15hrs 03/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 8a (Revision) WOMEN ELITEDISTANCE: 20.74 kms (5.06 km x 4 laps + .5 km start loop) START TIME: 12:30NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK

1 1 FARANAK PARTOAZAR  10010703528 IRI 85
2 2 TSALINA YI-LIN  PHANG 10010788909 SIN 158
3 3 THI NHU QUYNH DINH  10007717342 VIE 240
4 4 ZHUANZHUAN YE  10005646087 CHN 304
5 5 SUPAKSORN NUNTANA  10006127350 THA 383
6 6 NATAHSYA SOON 10009610054 MAS 384
7 17 YA YU TSAI 10010767586 TPE 455
8 7 NOVIANA NOVIANA 10010768394 INA 524
9 8 HONG FENG LI 10009173655 CHN

10 10 AVEGAIL ROMBAON 10010595919 PHI
11 11 MINGYAN HANG 10007717241 CHN
12 12 KITTIKA SILAPAT 10059820486 THA
13 13 KUSMAWATI YAZID 10004326685 INA
14 14 MELLISA JARODA 10010596020 PHI
15 15 SIRILUCK WARAPIANG 10007465344 THA
16 16 ROHIDAH ROHIDAH 10012078201 INA
17 18 PEI NI CHOU 10003547049 TPE

No of riders entered: 17 riders from 9 nations
note: Rider 17 YAYU TSAI UCI ID 10010767586 of Chinese Taipei changed to Women Elite after securing a derogation letter from UCI to race in the Women Elite
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201807:00 hrs 04/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 9a (revision) WOMEN U-23

DISTANCE: 15.68 kms (5.06 km x 3 laps + .5 km start loop) START TIME: 12:33NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK
1 1 ARIANA THEA PATRICE DORMITORIO 10010595818 PHI 150
2 2 SHIVA TAVAKKOLI 10009728777 IRI 464
3 3 JUVIANAH MARKUS 10036447025 MAS 603
4 4 NUR DEENA SAFIA NOR EFFANDY 10061207687 MAS
5 5 NATALIE PANYAWAN 10053232974 THA

No of riders entered: 5 riders from 4 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201807:00 hrs 04/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 10 MEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 25.80 kms (5.06 km x 5 laps + .5 km start loop) START TIME: 15:00 NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK
1 1 FARAZ SHOKRI  10006831410 IRI 75
2 2 FARZAD KHODAYARI  10007910231 IRI 112  
3 4 KIRILL  KAZANTSEV 10004488555 KAZ 122
4 5 KOHEI YAMAMOTO 10004324968 JPN 124
5 6 TOKI SAWADA  10007631052 JPN 143
6 7 SEIYA HIRANO  10005537165 JPN 181
7 8 MOHAMMAD POURSHARIF  10010906824 IRI 199
8 10 CESAR JR LAPAZA  10010595313 PHI 248
9 11 SHAKIR  ADILOV 10009709579 KAZ 265

10 12 JUNAIDI BIN HASHIM 10003474907 SIN 284
11 13 ZHEN WANG  10006015394 CHN 388
12 14 KOHEI MAEDA 10007926193 JPN 417
13 15 KEERATI SUKPRASART  10004455112 THA 420
14 17 FANANI ZAENAL  10009173554 INA 490
15 18 BUMJIN  YOO 10007576286 KOR 503
16 19 IVAN CHIN SENG TAY 10007728860 SIN 537
17 20 LAUREL LAURIDSEN ADRIAN 10009700182 MAS 573
18 22 JIGO MENDOZA 10010594808 PHI 674
19 23 NINO SURBAN 10004214228 PHI 740
20 24 SOONWOO  KWON 10007792619 KOR 767
21 26 SUGITO BANDI 10005849888 INA 961
22 27 RAFSANZANI CHANDRA 10006061167 INA 971
23 28 FLORES EDMHEL JOHN 10010594505 PHI 1128
24 29 HO WAI YIM  10007902955 HKG 1134
25 30 SUGIANTO SUGIANTO 10009683109 INA 1140
26 31 FARISI RAFIKA MOKHAMAD 10054556117 INA 1205
27 32 AU  YEUNG MAN YIN 10010080304 HKG 1337
28 33 K VENKATESWARLU  REDDY 10059473209 IND 1390
29 34 NICHO LUMAY 10011027567 PHI
30 35 PARIWAT TANLEK 10079685884 THA
31 36 K. KIRAN KUMAR RAJU 10056000508 IND
32 38 MUKESH KUMAR 10059474118 IND
33 39 RAMESH ALE 10059473209 IND
34 40 DAVENDER KUMAR 10066103763 IND
35 41 SHENG SHAN CHIANG 10007718453 TPE
36 121 APISIT CHAROENKIT 10007147062 THA

No of riders entered: 36 riders from 13 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201816:15hrs 03/05/2018



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - STARTLIST
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 11 MEN U-23

DISTANCE: 20.74 kms (5.06 km x 4 laps + .5 km start loop) START TIME: 15:03 NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK
1 1 XIANJING LV 10060881325 CHN 171
2 18 HAO MA  10011218436 CHN 239
3 2 MINGRUN CHEN  10051617623 CHN 300
4 3 RIYADH HAKIM BIN LUKMAN 10058895148 SIN 329
5 4 ARI HIRABAYASHI  10009660069 JPN 432
6 25 VAN LINH DINH  10009174766 VIE 869
7 5 MAN KEI CHAU  10059716719 HKG 1437
8 6 MONSEN SALEHI 10064597839 IRI
9 7 TEMIRLAN MUKHAMEDIYANOV 10065372223 KAZ

10 8 MOHD FITRI JUMAH 10016291637 MAS
11 9 JAKE ALDRIN RIVERA 10010594707 PHI
12 10 JAEYONG AN 10010180839 KOR
13 11 CHUN KIN LAI  10010788303 HKG
14 12 AARON CHEE 10056326264 MAS
15 13 ARCHIE DURAN 10016002152 PHI
16 14 JAEHUE KIM 10011151243 KOR
17 15 PSALM CHRISTIAN GUINA 10069500682 PHI
18 16 MINO  KIM 10015868877 KOR
19 17 JERICH SORIANO 10063174767 PHI
20 23 CHIU KI HENRY CHAN  10064156184 HKG

No of riders entered: 20 riders from 10 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201816:15hrs 03/05/2018



CROSS-COUNTRY TEAM RELAY - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  4 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 12DISTANCE: 25.3kms (5laps x5.06 km) START TIME: 11:00RANK RACE # SURNAME NAME UCI ID Category TIME

1 CHINA 14.72 km/h 1:43:09
C1 MA HAO 10011218436 MU 0:19:22C2 LI HONG FENG 10009173655 WE 0:24:04
C3 YUAN JIN WEI 10060883648 MJ 0:17:48C4 WU  ZHIFAN 10063055438 WJ 0:23:17C5 WANG  ZHEN 10006015394 ME 0:18:372 JAPAN 14.12 km/h 1:47:32
B1 HIRABAYASHI ARI 10009660069 MU 0:23:13B2 KOBAYASHI AKARI 10020952990 WJ 0:24:45B3 KAWAGUCHI  URARA 10021664225 WJ 0:21:23
B4 MURAKAMI KOUTAROU 10021290369 MJ 0:20:21B5 MAEDA KOHEI 10007926193 ME 0:17:50

3 PHILIPPINES 13.63 km/h 1:51:21
E1 FLORES EDMHEL JOHN 10010594505 ME 0:19:28E2 DORMITORIO ARIANA THEA PATRICE 10010595818 WU 0:27:12E3 RIVERA JAKE ALDRIN 10010594707 MU 0:20:28E4 ROMBAON AVEGAIL 10010595919 WE 0:26:29E5 RIVERA JERICHO 10035558968 MJ 0:17:444 THAILAND 13.33 km/h 1:53:55F1 SUKPRASART  KEERATI 10004455112 ME 0:19:26
F2 SIRIMONGKHON PHUNSIRI 10072421392 MJ 0:20:51F3 PANYAWAN NATALIE 10053232974 WU 0:24:50F4 BUPPHA SURATTIYA 10080937386 WJ 0:24:22F5 WARAPIANG SIRILUCK 10007465344 WE 0:24:265 VIETNAM 12.54 km/h 2:01:05
G1 DINH  VAN LINH 10009174766 MU 0:20:39G2 DINH  THI NHU QUYNH 10007717342 WE 0:28:54
G3 TONG  THANH TUYEN 10049889609 MU 0:22:53
G4 NGUYEN VAN NGOC LAM 10049890114 MJ 0:22:56
G5 VU THI KIM LOC 10049876572 WJ 0:25:436 IRAN 12.44 km/h 2:01:59
A1 SHIVA TAVAKOLI 10009728777 WU 0:34:47A2 MOHSEN SALEHI 10064597839 MU 0:27:03A3 ESKANDARI MOHAMMADHOSSEIN 10060253047 MJ 0:18:30
A4 PARTOAZAR  FARANAK 10010703528 WE 0:22:27A5 SHOKRI  FARAZ 10006831410 ME 0:19:12

MALAYSIA DNF
D1 ADRIAN LAUREL LAURIDSEN 10009700182 ME 0:25:25D2 SOON NATAHSYA 10009610054 WE 0:36:49D3 NOR EFFANDY NUR DEENA SAFIA 10061207687 WU DNFD4 JUMAH MOHD FITRI 10016291637 MUD5 JUMAH MOHD FAIZIKRY 10023565526 MJ

No of riders entered: 35 riders from 7 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 35
No of Riders DNS: 0 ____________________
No of Riders Finished : 32 Brittney Adlynne Anang Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 3 Secretary Commissaire Finish Judge

13:05hrs 03/05/2018



CROSS-COUNTRY TEAM RELAY - RESULTS SUMMARY
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  4 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 12DISTANCE: 25.3kms (5laps x5.06 km) START TIME: 11:00RANK RACE # SURNAME NAME UCI ID NAT Category TIME

B5 MAEDA KOHEI 10007926193 JPN ME 0:17:50
C5 WANG  ZHEN 10006015394 CHN ME 0:18:37A5 SHOKRI  FARAZ 10006831410 IRI ME 0:19:12
F1 SUKPRASART  KEERATI 10004455112 THA ME 0:19:26E1 FLORES EDMHEL JOHN 10010594505 PHI ME 0:19:28D1 ADRIAN LAUREL LAURIDSEN 10009700182 MAS ME 0:25:25
E5 RIVERA JERICHO 10035558968 PHI MJ 0:17:44C3 YUAN JIN WEI 10060883648 CHN MJ 0:17:48A3 ESKANDARI MOHAMMADHOSSEIN 10060253047 IRI MJ 0:18:30
B4 MURAKAMI KOUTAROU 10021290369 JPN MJ 0:20:21F2 SIRIMONGKHON PHUNSIRI 10072421392 THA MJ 0:20:51
G4 NGUYEN VAN NGOC LAM 10049890114 VIE MJ 0:22:56C1 MA HAO 10011218436 CHN MU 0:19:22
E3 RIVERA JAKE ALDRIN 10010594707 PHI MU 0:20:28G1 DINH  VAN LINH 10009174766 VIE MU 0:20:39G3 TONG  THANH TUYEN 10049889609 VIE MU 0:22:53
B1 HIRABAYASHI ARI 10009660069 JPN MU 0:23:13A2 MOHSEN SALEHI 10064597839 IRI MU 0:27:03
A4 PARTOAZAR  FARANAK 10010703528 IRI WE 0:22:27C2 LI HONG FENG 10009173655 CHN WE 0:24:04
F5 WARAPIANG SIRILUCK 10007465344 THA WE 0:24:26E4 ROMBAON AVEGAIL 10010595919 PHI WE 0:26:29G2 DINH  THI NHU QUYNH 10007717342 VIE WE 0:28:54
D2 SOON NATAHSYA 10009610054 MAS WE 0:36:49B3 KAWAGUCHI  URARA 10021664225 JPN WJ 0:21:23C4 WU  ZHIFAN 10063055438 CHN WJ 0:23:17
F4 BUPPHA SURATTIYA 10080937386 THA WJ 0:24:22
B2 KOBAYASHI AKARI 10020952990 JPN WJ 0:24:45
G5 VU THI KIM LOC 10049876572 VIE WJ 0:25:43F3 PANYAWAN NATALIE 10053232974 THA WU 0:24:50
E2 DORMITORIO ARIANA THEA PATRICE 10010595818 PHI WU 0:27:12A1 SHIVA TAVAKOLI 10009728777 IRI WU 0:34:47

No of riders entered: 35 riders from 7 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 35
No of Riders DNS: 0 ____________________
No of Riders Finished : 32 Brittney Adlynne Anang Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 3 Secretary Commissaire Finish Judge

13:05hrs 03/05/2018



DOWNHILL - STARTLIST OFFICIAL FINAL RUN
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  5 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 16 WOMEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 1.74 km START TIME: 15:00NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK START TIME
1 108 THI SOAN QUANG  10007851223 VIE 148 15:01
2 110 PEI NI CHOU 10003547049 TPE 114 15:03
3 112 SIRAPHATSON CHATKAMNDED 10010930163 THA 81 15:05
4 103 CHIKAKO YOSHIKAWA 10016148157 JPN 79 15:07
5 105 LEA DENISE BELGIRA 10058786832 PHI 67 15:09
6 104 NINING  PURWANINGSIH 10010767283 INA 54 15:11
7 106 HIROKA NAKAGAWA 10006025401 JPN 36 15:13
8 102 VIPAVEE DEEKABALLES  10007578209 THA 21 15:15
9 101 TIARA ANDINI PRASTIKA 10010837712 INA 14 15:17

No of riders entered: 9 riders from 6 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201817:01hrs 04/05/2018



DOWNHILL - STARTLIST OFFICIAL FINAL RUN
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  5 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 17 MEN JUNIOR

DISTANCE: 1.74 km START TIME: 15:27NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK START TIME
1 113 CHINNAPAT SUKCHANYA  10060489079 THA 187 15:27
2 101 CHUN WA CHAN  10059716921 HKG 545 15:29
3 102 RADZMIER SALAZAR 10035559170 PHI 15:31
4 103 MIKE MELSON FUNG 10060486655 MAS 15:33

No of riders entered: 4 riders from 4 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201817:01hrs 04/05/2018



DOWNHILL - STARTLIST OFFICIAL FINAL RUN
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  5 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 18 MEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 1.74 km START TIME: 15:43NO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT UCI RANK START TIME
1 125 YU LUN CHANG 10045989502 TPE 15:43
2 122 WONJUN JEONG 10010929860 KOR 15:45
3 119 SCOTT CHRISTIAN REMI 10010596828 PHI 15:47
4 117 THANH TUYEN TONG  10049889609 VIE 486 15:49
5 116 PIYUSH  CHAVAN 10015113287 IND 478 15:51
6 107 FU SO  10014062152 HKG 358 15:53
7 115 TYO CAHYADI 10015036091 INA 312 15:55
8 37 SUEBSAKUN SUKCHANYA  10007717645 THA 292 15:57
9 114 HOSSEIN ZANJANIAN  10007921547 IRI 215 15:59

10 112 ELEAZAR JR BARBA 10007144739 PHI 173 16:01
11 111 JUNYA NAGATA 10004687003 JPN 156 16:03
12 124 SHENG SHAN CHIANG 10007718453 TPE 125 16:05
13 109 HILDAN AFOSMA KATANA 10007717746 INA 120 16:07
14 106 JOHN DERICK FARR 10010596727 PHI 93 16:09
15 105 KHOIFUL  MUKHIB 10010001791 INA 81 16:11
16 104 POPO ARIO SEJATI 10006014182 INA 80 16:13
17 103 KAZUKI SHIMIZU  10006840807 JPN 74 16:15
18 102 HAJIME IMOTO  10006840908 JPN 68 16:17
19 101 YUKI KUSHIMA 10007430281 JPN 57 16:19

No of riders entered: 19 riders from 10 nations
Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
_______________________Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire
Note: UCI Rank as per 3.5.201807:00 hrs 04/05/2018



DOWNHILL - FINAL RUN - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  5 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 19 WOMEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 1.74 km SPEED: 28.69 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 102 VIPAVEE DEEKABALLES  10007578209 THA 03:38.300
2 112 SIRAPHATSON CHATKAMNDED 10010930163 THA 03:46.360 0:00:08.060
3 101 TIARA ANDINI PRASTIKA 10010837712 INA 03:51.700 0:00:13.400
4 110 PEI NI CHOU 10003547049 TPE 04:03.010 0:00:24.710
5 103 CHIKAKO YOSHIKAWA 10016148157 JPN 04:10.870 0:00:32.570
6 108 THI SOAN QUANG  10007851223 VIE 04:15.710 0:00:37.410
7 105 LEA DENISE BELGIRA 10058786832 PHI 04:19.280 0:00:40.980
8 106 HIROKA NAKAGAWA 10006025401 JPN 04:20.060 0:00:41.760
9 104 NINING  PURWANINGSIH 10010767283 INA 04:42.700 0:01:04.400109 CHIH YUN CHIU 10015862312 TPE DNS107 NATAHSYA SOON 10009610054 MAS DNS

No of riders entered: 11 riders from 7 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 9
No of Riders DNS: 2
No of Riders Finished : 9 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 0 Finish Judge
15:20hrs 05/05/2018 Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



DOWNHILL - FINAL RUN - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  5 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 20 MEN JUNIOR

DISTANCE: 1.74 km SPEED: 32.06 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 113 CHINNAPAT SUKCHANYA  10060489079 THA 03:15.370
2 103 MIKE MELSON FUNG 10060486655 MAS 03:47.330 0:00:31.960101 CHUN WA CHAN  10059716921 HKG DNF102 RADZMIER SALAZAR 10035559170 PHI DNF

No of riders entered: 4 riders from 4 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 4
No of Riders DNS: 0
No of Riders Finished : 2 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 2 Finish Judge
15:38hrs 05/05/2018 Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



DOWNHILL - FINAL RUN - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI)  5 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 21 MEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 1.74 km SPEED: 35.04 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 124 SHENG SHAN CHIANG 10007718453 TPE 02:58.750
2 37 SUEBSAKUN SUKCHANYA  10007717645 THA 03:01.430 00:02.680
3 103 KAZUKI SHIMIZU  10006840807 JPN 03:06.680 00:07.930
4 114 HOSSEIN ZANJANIAN  10007921547 IRI 03:06.790 00:08.0405 102 HAJIME IMOTO  10006840908 JPN 03:09.090 00:10.340
6 105 KHOIFUL  MUKHIB 10010001791 INA 03:10.400 00:11.6507 106 JOHN DERICK FARR 10010596727 PHI 03:10.970 00:12.220
8 109 HILDAN AFOSMA KATANA 10007717746 INA 03:11.240 00:12.4909 125 YU LUN CHANG 10045989502 TPE 03:27.250 00:28.500

10 107 FU SO  10014062152 HKG 03:42.900 00:44.15011 111 JUNYA NAGATA 10004687003 JPN 03:44.510 00:45.760
12 117 THANH TUYEN TONG  10049889609 VIE 03:47.220 00:48.470
13 122 WONJUN JEONG 10010929860 KOR 03:58.660 00:59.910
14 116 CHAVAN PIYUSH  10015113287 IND 04:12.780 01:14.030
15 101 YUKI KUSHIMA 10007430281 JPN 06:12.860 03:14.110
16 115 TYO CAHYADI 10015036091 INA 07:42.920 04:44.170

119 SCOTT CHRISTIAN REMI 10010596828 PHI DNF
104 POPO ARIO SEJATI 10006014182 INA DNF
112 ELEAZAR JR BARBA 10007144739 PHI DNS
118 GAUTAM TAODE 10015482796 IND DNS
123 CHIH TSUNG FAN 10060156653 TPE DNS

No of riders entered: 21 riders from 10 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 18
No of Riders DNS: 3
No of Riders Finished : 16 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 2 Finish Judge
16:33hrs 05/05/2018 Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 22 WOMEN JUNIOR

DISTANCE: 10.62 kms (5.06 km x 2 laps + .5 km start loop) SPEED: 17.83 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 1 URARA KAWAGUCHI  10021664225 JPN 0:35:44
2 9 ZHIFAN WU  10063055438 CHN 0:37:08 0:01:243 11 AKARI KOBAYASHI 10020952990 JPN 0:38:31 0:02:474 2 TATYANA  BOGDANOVA 10036105202 KAZ 0:42:20 0:06:365 6 RINA MATSUMOTO 10020953091 JPN 0:42:59 0:07:156 12 SURATTIYA BUPPHA 10080937386 THA 0:43:27 0:07:437 8 THI KIM LOC VU 10049876572 VIE 0:43:58 0:08:148 7 CHIA YI  LU 10017849394 TPE 0:45:59 0:10:159 3 AINIE MARKUS 10036446722 MAS 0:52:56 0:17:1110 5 NATALYA KHARLAMOVA 10036103582 KAZ 0:53:52 0:18:0811 4 NICOLE QUINONES 10079038715 PHI 0:57:28 0:21:4412 15 PAMELA JANE RUIZ 10079041543 PHI 0:58:27 0:22:4313 13 LAYLA ULWIYAH 10061803835 INA -1 Lap14 YU SHIN CHEN 10017854751 TPE DNS10 MAEDAH SALARI 10064641184 IRI DNS

No of riders entered: 15 riders from 10 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 13
No of Riders DNS: 2
No of Riders Finished : 13 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 0 Finish Judge

Brittney Adlynne Anang10:32hrs 06/05/2018 Secretary Commissaire



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 23 MEN JUNIOR

DISTANCE: 20.74 kms (5.06 km x 4 laps + .5 km start loop) SPEED: 20.96 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 17 JIN WEI YUAN 10060883648 CHN 0:59:22
2 20 SEONG HUN CHUN 10080530996 KOR 1:00:43 0:01:21
3 12 NIYAZOV BOLAT  10036104592 KAZ 1:01:16 0:01:54
4 1 KOUTAROU MURAKAMI  10021290369 JPN 1:01:26 0:02:04
5 2 DENIS  SERGIYENKO 10057688308 KAZ 1:02:35 0:03:136 3 JERICHO RIVERA 10035558968 PHI 1:03:15 0:03:53
7 7 SHINICHI KAMINAGAWA 10021635327 JPN 1:03:39 0:04:17
8 8 NIKITA  KABACHYOK 10036105404 KAZ 1:06:47 0:07:26
9 25 RANGSIMAN HANGQUART 10079687605 THA 1:07:04 0:07:4310 13 MOHD FAIZIKRY JUMAH 10023565526 MAS 1:08:22 0:09:00

11 16 TAKUMI NOMURA 10020956933 JPN 1:11:30 0:12:0812 31 WEI CHE CHEN 10045990613 TPE 1:12:47 0:13:25
13 15 DMITRIY POTAPENKO 10062775552 KAZ 1:13:59 0:14:37
14 6 MOHAMAD FAHMI KHAIRUL 10053230752 MAS 1:14:12 0:14:50
15 19 PHUNSIRI SIRIMONGKHON 10072421392 THA 1:17:33 0:18:12
16 104 YU LUN CHANG 10045989502 TPE -1 Lap
17 10 YU SIONG BRANDON LAU 10023565728 MAS -1 Lap
18 27 KWUN HEI HO  10045965755 HKG -1 Lap
19 4 ARFAN BIN FAISAL 10017657115 SIN -1 Lap
20 22 VAN NGOC LAM NGUYEN 10049890114 VIE -1 Lap
21 26 CHANGHYEON KANG 10049093704 KOR -1 Lap
22 24 ZHONG XIN LEE 10064354531 MAS -1 Lap
23 14 VINCENT ANDREW MAGALONG 10069501490 PHI -2 Laps
24 29 JAEHYUN KIM 10064904300 KOR -2 Laps
25 11 YIP TAT CHAN  10059828873 HKG -2 Laps
26 18 CHUNG WEE IVAN ONG 10053587430 MAS -2 Laps

9 GENDEL DAVE CUENTO 10079039826 PHI DNF
5 MOHAMMADHOSSEIN ESKANDARI  10060253047 IRI DNF21 NIKO ANDRIANTO 10064765163 INA DNF

28 SE-BEOM EOM 10080763089 KOR DNS
PENALTIES AND WARNINGSA. UCI article 12.1.040.4 rider # 104 CHANG YU LUN with UCI ID 10045989502 of Chinese Taipei

is penalized CHF 30 for cutting number plates and using the wrong number plate in the race.
B. UCI article 1.3.072.2 rider # 17 YUAN JIN WEI with UCI ID 10060883648 of China National Team is penalized CHF 300 for Non-regulation advertising on the right shorts.

No of riders entered: 30 riders from 13 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 29
No of Riders DNS: 1
No of Riders Finished : 26 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 3 Finish Judge
12:02hrs 06/05/2018

Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 24 WOMEN U-23

DISTANCE: 20.74 kms (5.06 km x 4 laps + .5 km start loop) SPEED: 16.60 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 1 ARIANA THEA PATRICE DORMITORIO 10010595818 PHI 1:14:56
2 5 NATALIE PANYAWAN 10053232974 THA 1:21:06 0:06:09
3 4 NUR DEENA SAFIA NOR EFFANDY 10061207687 MAS 1:28:10 0:13:14
4 3 JUVIANAH MARKUS 10036447025 MAS -3 Laps

2 SHIVA TAVAKKOLI 10009728777 IRI DNF

No of riders entered: 5 riders from 4 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 5
No of Riders DNS: 0
No of Riders Finished : 4 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 1 Finish Judge
14:05hrs 06/05/2018

Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 25 WOMEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 25.80 kms (5.06 km x 5 laps + .5 km start loop) SPEED: 17.05 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 8 HONG FENG LI 10009173655 CHN 1:30:47
2 11 MINGYAN HANG 10007717241 CHN 1:34:13 0:03:26
3 1 FARANAK PARTOAZAR  10010703528 IRI 1:34:35 0:03:484 3 THI NHU QUYNH DINH  10007717342 VIE 1:40:43 0:09:56
5 17 YA YU TSAI 10010767586 TPE 1:40:47 0:10:006 12 KITTIKA SILAPAT 10059820486 THA 1:42:23 0:11:36
7 15 SIRILUCK WARAPIANG 10007465344 THA 1:47:31 0:16:44
8 10 AVEGAIL ROMBAON 10010595919 PHI -1 Lap
9 13 KUSMAWATI YAZID 10004326685 INA -2 Laps

10 6 NATAHSYA SOON 10009610054 MAS -2 Laps
11 2 TSALINA YI-LIN  PHANG 10010788909 SIN -2 Laps
12 5 SUPAKSORN NUNTANA  10006127350 THA -2 Laps
13 7 NOVIANA NOVIANA 10010768394 INA -2 Laps
14 16 ROHIDAH ROHIDAH 10012078201 INA -2 Laps
15 14 MELLISA JARODA 10010596020 PHI -3 Laps

4 ZHUANZHUAN YE  10005646087 CHN DNF
18 PEI NI CHOU 10003547049 TPE DNF

WARNINGS:A. Verbal warning for infringement at the Feed & Technical Zone 1 & 21. Team Manager Philippines2. Team Manager Iran.
No of riders entered: 17 riders from 9 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 17
No of Riders DNS: 0
No of Riders Finished : 15 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 2 Finish Judge
14:22hrs 06/05/2018

Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 26 MEN U-23

DISTANCE: 25.80 kms (5.06 km x 5 laps + .5 km start loop) SPEED: 22.43 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 1 XIANJING LV 10060881325 CHN 1:08:59
2 2 MINGRUN CHEN  10051617623 CHN 1:12:16 0:03:16
3 16 MINO  KIM 10015868877 KOR 1:14:53 0:05:54
4 4 ARI HIRABAYASHI  10009660069 JPN 1:15:38 0:06:39
5 7 TEMIRLAN MUKHAMEDIYANOV 10065372223 KAZ 1:17:44 0:08:45
6 14 JAEHUE KIM 10011151243 KOR 1:19:06 0:10:07
7 11 CHUN KIN LAI  10010788303 HKG -1 Lap
8 17 JERICH SORIANO 10063174767 PHI -1 Lap
9 25 VAN LINH DINH  10009174766 VIE -1 Lap

10 3 RIYADH HAKIM BIN LUKMAN 10058895148 SIN -1 Lap
11 8 MOHD FITRI JUMAH 10016291637 MAS -2 Laps
12 9 JAKE ALDRIN RIVERA 10010594707 PHI -2 Laps
13 15 PSALM CHRISTIAN GUINA 10069500682 PHI -2 Laps
14 13 ARCHIE DURAN 10016002152 PHI -2 Laps
15 23 CHIU KI HENRY CHAN  10064156184 HKG -3 Laps
16 12 AARON CHEE 10056326264 MAS -3 Laps

5 MAN KEI CHAU  10059716719 HKG DNF6 MONSEN SALEHI 10064597839 IRI DNF
10 JAEYONG AN 10010180839 KOR DNF18 HAO MA  10011218436 CHN DNF

PENALTIES AND WARNINGSA. UCI article 1.3.072.2 rider # 5 MAN KEI CHUA with UCI ID 10059716719 of HONGKONG National Team 
is penalized CHF 300 for Non-regulation advertising on the right shorts.

No. of riders entered: 20 riders from 10 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 20
No of Riders DNS: 0
No of Riders Finished : 16 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 4 Finish Judge
16:45hrs 06/05/2018

Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPICS - RESULTS
Danao City, Cebu (PHI) - 6 May 2018COMMUNIQUE NO. 27 MEN ELITE

DISTANCE: 30.86 kms (5.06 km x 6 laps + .5 km start loop) SPEED: 22.50 km/hNO. RACE # NAME SURNAME UCI ID NAT TIME DIFF
1 5 KOHEI YAMAMOTO 10004324968 JPN 1:22:16
2 1 FARAZ SHOKRI  10006831410 IRI 1:22:57 0:00:413 7 SEIYA HIRANO  10005537165 JPN 1:23:59 0:01:434 4 KIRILL  KAZANTSEV 10004488555 KAZ 1:25:59 0:03:43
5 8 MOHAMMAD POURSHARIF  10010906824 IRI 1:26:55 0:04:396 2 FARZAD KHODAYARI  10007910231 IRI 1:27:03 0:04:47
7 24 SOONWOO  KWON 10007792619 KOR 1:28:38 0:06:228 13 ZHEN WANG  10006015394 CHN 1:30:29 0:08:139 27 RAFSANZANI CHANDRA 10006061167 INA 1:31:04 0:08:48

10 17 FANANI ZAENAL  10009173554 INA 1:31:12 0:08:5611 15 KEERATI SUKPRASART  10004455112 THA 1:33:33 0:11:1712 121 APISIT CHAROENKIT 10007147062 THA 1:34:27 0:12:11
13 14 KOHEI MAEDA 10007926193 JPN 1:35:31 0:13:1514 30 SUGIANTO SUGIANTO 10009683109 INA -1 Lap
15 10 CESAR JR LAPAZA  10010595313 PHI -1 Lap
16 18 BUMJIN  YOO 10007576286 KOR -1 Lap
17 35 PARIWAT TANLEK 10079685884 THA -1 Lap
18 41 SHENG SHAN CHIANG 10007718453 TPE -2 Laps
19 31 FARISI RAFIKA MOKHAMAD 10054556117 INA -2 Laps
20 26 SUGITO BANDI 10005849888 INA -2 Laps
21 11 SHAKIR  ADILOV 10009709579 KAZ -2 Laps
22 34 NICHO LUMAY 10011027567 PHI -2 Laps
23 20 LAUREL LAURIDSEN ADRIAN 10009700182 MAS -2 Laps
24 28 FLORES EDMHEL JOHN 10010594505 PHI -2 Laps
25 23 NINO SURBAN 10004214228 PHI -2 Laps
26 12 JUNAIDI BIN HASHIM 10003474907 SIN -3 Laps
27 29 HO WAI YIM  10007902955 HKG -3 Laps
28 36 K. KIRAN KUMAR RAJU 10056000508 IND -3 Laps
29 22 JIGO MENDOZA 10010594808 PHI -3 Laps
30 32 AU  YEUNG MAN YIN 10010080304 HKG -4 Laps
31 19 IVAN CHIN SENG TAY 10007728860 SIN -4 Laps
32 33 K VENKATESWARLU  REDDY 10059473209 IND -4 Laps

6 TOKI SAWADA  10007631052 JPN DNF
40 DAVENDER KUMAR 10066103763 IND DNF38 MUKESH KUMAR 10059474118 IND DNS
39 RAMESH ALE 10059473209 IND DNS

PENALTIES AND WARNINGSA. UCI article 1.3.072.2 rider # 2 FARZAD KHODAYARI with UCI ID 10007910231 of IRAN National Team 
is penalized CHF 300 for Non-regulation advertising on the right shorts.

No of riders entered: 36 riders from 13 nations Communique confirmed by Commissaire's panel
No of Starters : 34
No of Riders DNS: 2
No of Riders Finished : 32 Rikka Li
No of Riders DNF : 2 Finish Judge
16:45hrs 06/05/2018

Brittney Adlynne AnangSecretary Commissaire


